# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANNE L CARENBAUER	07/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: DAVID G CHANGARIS	
Street Address:	Address: 801 BARRET AVE.	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: SUITE 103	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	e/Country: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40204	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938753

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5022650876

**Email:** switters@patentlydistinct.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE WITTERS

Address Line 1: 930 WOODLAND RIDGE CIRCLE
Address Line 4: LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 40031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20 1802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE WITTERS
SIGNATURE:	/ Steve Witters /
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AC\_Assign#page1.tif source=AC\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506202427 REEL: 053488 FRAME: 0740

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTORS INTEREST

Anne L. Carenbauer, residing at
211 Granvil Drive, Louisville KY 40218 ; (the "Inventor") has invented certain improvements related to SOLUTION AND METHOD FOR REDUCING THE
VIRULENCE OF MICROBES, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in United States Letters
Patent application serial number 63/003,249, filed on March 31, 2020 and United States Letters
Patent application serial number 16/938,753 , filed on July 24 , 2020, (the "Application"s).

AND WHEREAS, **David G. Changaris**, whose post office address is 801 Barret Ave., Ste. 103, Louisville, KY, 40204, USA, (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any applications claiming priority to the present application;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for US and foreign patents, for filing utilities, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention, as the Assignee or its patentee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

Assignment of Assignor's Interest

PATENT<sup>10</sup> 1 1 2

REEL: 053488 FRAME: 0741

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

# **INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS:**

proc d	Collare	7/24/2020
Anne L. C	arenbauer	DATE

COUNTRY OF USA )
STATE OF LY )
COUNTY OF TO FROM )

Subscribed, swom, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 24 day of

3-21-2024

My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

Wendy McCracken
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE AT LARGE
KENTUCKY

Assignment of Assignor's Interest

PATENTae 2 of

REEL: 053488 FRAME: 0742